
2017 Mbsp. 2017 Membership

Needed 10/12/2016 Needed for 10/4/2016 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target  25% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 22 5 -13 18 81.818

2 NEVADA 539 134 -143 277 51.391

3 FRANCE 291 72 -76 148 50.859

4 LOUISIANA 2,111 527 -446 973 46.092

5 IDAHO 565 141 -85 226 40.000

6 GEORGIA 4,770 1,192 -543 1,735 36.373

7 MONTANA 1,010 252 -91 343 33.960

8 ILLINOIS 14,772 3,693 -1,143 4,836 32.738

9 ALABAMA 1,666 416 -115 531 31.873

10 NORTH CAROLINA 2,085 521 -67 588 28.201

11 SOUTH DAKOTA 731 182 -15 197 26.949

12 WISCONSIN 3,807 951 -60 1,011 26.556

13 TENNESSEE 1,675 418 -23 441 26.328

14 COLORADO 2,997 749 -34 783 26.126

15 FLORIDA 17,779 4,444 62 4,382 24.647

16 IOWA 4,000 1,000 22 978 24.450

17 MARYLAND 16,341 4,085 98 3,987 24.399

18 OKLAHOMA 1,058 264 9 255 24.102

19 ARIZONA 6,711 1,677 67 1,610 23.990

20 KANSAS 6,630 1,657 73 1,584 23.891

21 MINNESOTA 11,529 2,882 146 2,736 23.731

22 ARKANSAS 505 126 7 119 23.564

23 INDIANA 38,218 9,554 1,283 8,271 21.642

24 UTAH 571 142 26 116 20.315

25 DIST OF COL 179 44 9 35 19.553

26 MISSISSIPPI 548 137 30 107 19.526

27 KENTUCKY 3,410 852 197 655 19.208

28 TEXAS 6,243 1,560 381 1,179 18.885

29 CALIFORNIA 11,101 2,775 775 2,000 18.016

30 NORTH DAKOTA 771 192 56 136 17.639

31 VIRGINIA 4,381 1,095 328 767 17.507

32 MISSOURI 3,692 923 306 617 16.712

33 OREGON 1,665 416 162 254 15.255

34 OHIO 31,095 7,773 3,243 4,530 14.568

35 NEW JERSEY 9,695 2,423 1,026 1,397 14.409

36 WYOMING 1,298 324 139 185 14.253

37 DELAWARE 2,339 584 270 314 13.425

38 ALASKA 1,397 349 166 183 13.099

39 WASHINGTON 2,425 606 295 311 12.825

40 MASSACHUSETTS 5,619 1,404 684 720 12.814

41 NEBRASKA 6,374 1,593 786 807 12.661

42 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,114 278 143 135 12.118

43 MICHIGAN 22,480 5,620 3,109 2,511 11.170

44 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,030 1,507 885 622 10.315

45 MAINE 2,460 615 362 253 10.285

46 VERMONT 3,830 957 589 368 9.608

47 NEW MEXICO 1,703 425 286 139 8.162

48 CONNECTICUT 1,780 445 312 133 7.472

49 PENNSYLVANIA 61,116 15,279 11,403 3,876 6.342

50 NEW YORK 29,314 7,328 5,580 1,748 5.963

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,690 672 612 60 2.230

52 MEXICO 0 0 0 0 0.000

53 PHILIPPINES 44 11 11 0 0.000

54 RHODE ISLAND 242 60 60 0 0.000

55 PUERTO RICO 36 9 9 0 0.000

Grand Totals 365,454 91,340 31,153 60,187 16.469

*All Time High

2017 SAL Membership Report as of: October 4, 2016



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 22 18 81.818 MONTANA 1,010 343 33.960

NEVADA 539 277 51.391 SOUTH DAKOTA 731 197 26.949

IDAHO 565 226 40.000 COLORADO 2,997 783 26.126

ARIZONA 6,711 1,610 23.990 OKLAHOMA 1,058 255 24.102

UTAH 571 116 20.315 KANSAS 6,630 1,584 23.891

CALIFORNIA 11,101 2,000 18.016 TEXAS 6,243 1,179 18.885

OREGON 1,665 254 15.255 NORTH DAKOTA 771 136 17.639

ALASKA 1,397 183 13.099 WYOMING 1,298 185 14.253

WASHINGTON 2,425 311 12.825 NEBRASKA 6,374 807 12.661

PHILIPPINES 44 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,703 139 8.162

Totals 25,040 4,995 19.948 MEXICO 0 0 0.000

Totals 28,815 5,608 19.462

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,772 4,836 32.738 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,807 1,011 26.556 FRANCE 291 148 50.859

IOWA 4,000 978 24.450 MARYLAND 16,341 3,987 24.399

MINNESOTA 11,529 2,736 23.731 DIST OF COL 179 35 19.553

INDIANA 38,218 8,271 21.642 NEW JERSEY 9,695 1,397 14.409

MISSOURI 3,692 617 16.712 DELAWARE 2,339 314 13.425

OHIO 31,095 4,530 14.568 MASSACHUSETTS 5,619 720 12.814

MICHIGAN 22,480 2,511 11.170 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,030 622 10.315

Totals 129,593 25,490 19.669 MAINE 2,460 253 10.285

VERMONT 3,830 368 9.608

CONNECTICUT 1,780 133 7.472

PENNSYLVANIA 61,116 3,876 6.342

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 29,314 1,748 5.963

LOUISIANA 2,111 973 46.092 WEST VIRGINIA 2,690 60 2.230

GEORGIA 4,770 1,735 36.373 RHODE ISLAND 242 0 0.000

ALABAMA 1,666 531 31.873 Totals 141,926 13,661 9.625

NORTH CAROLINA 2,085 588 28.201

TENNESSEE 1,675 441 26.328

FLORIDA 17,779 4,382 24.647

ARKANSAS 505 119 23.564 2017Membership: Goal Actual Percent

MISSISSIPPI 548 107 19.526 10/042016 365,454 60,187 16.469

KENTUCKY 3,410 655 19.208

VIRGINIA 4,381 767 17.507 2016 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,114 135 12.118 10/4/2015 60,293

PUERTO RICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 40,080 10,433 26.030 Difference: -106

SAL - 2017 Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  William D. Kelly, Jr. (FL)

(Mid-Western Region)   Kenneth L. Yanke (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Joseph A. Korba (NJ)

(Western Region)  Joseph B. Keiser (NV)

(Central Region)   Michael L. Lawler (WI)




